



Thursday, July 1, 2021

Dear Legacy Center Family Members & Local Community,

Based on the most recent Michigan Department of Health & Human Services (MDHHS) 'Rescission Of Emergency Orders' ... we will no longer be partnering with LynxDx (a leading COVID testing lab located in Ann Arbor) to host on site testing for our families and the community.

Though we defer to LynxDx website (lynxdx.com) for testing site locations as well as their days & times of service ... the closest testing site (at the time of this update) is located at 2 |42 Church (7526 Grand River Avenue – Brighton).

As we have done over 15+ months ... we will continue to monitor the status of COVID-19 and keep up to date with recommendations from the Centers for Disease Control, the State of Michigan and the Livingston County Health Department.

Thank you!

Legacy Center Sports Complex